

Declaration of Compliance

(In accordance with Article 15 and Annex IV of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, and with Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004)

Identity and address of the business operator issuing the declaration

Identity and address of the manufacturer/importer

Quooker International B.V.

Staalstraat 1
2984 AJ Ridderkerk
Netherlands
T: +31180420488

Identity of the material/article

- **Description:**

Flex Round Chrome
Flex Round Stainless Steel
Flex Round Black
Flex Round Gunmetal
Flex Round Rose Copper

Flex Square Chrome
Flex Square Stainless Steel
Flex Square Black
Flex Square Gunmetal
Flex Square Rose Copper



- **Material:** PE, PTFE, Copper, Brass, EPDM, Stainless Steel.
- **Intended stage:** Final article

Confirmation of compliance

We hereby declare that the above-mentioned product(s) comply with:

- Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 (including amendments up to and including Commission Regulation (EU) 2025/351) on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, Articles 3, 11(5), 15, and 17.
- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

- Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res(2020)9 on metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles.
- BfR Recommendations XXI: Category 4.

The product meets specific migration limits (SML) and overall migration limits (OML) under the specified testing conditions.

The product also meets the specific release limits (SRL) for metals.

Specifications on use

- **Types of food:** Suitable for aqueous foods (based on simulants: artificial tap water, demineralized water, 10% ethanol)
- **Treatment and storage:** Tested for contact at 3 × 30 minutes at 100 °C (repeated use)
- **Surface area/volume ratio:** Compliance verified at 1 unit filled with 100 mL simulant

Signed for and on behalf of:

Quooker International B.V.



E. de Rijk
Product Compliance Specialist

Date: 05/05/2026